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COLONY COVE PROPERTIES, LLC,
Petitioner,

V.
CITY OF CARSON AND CITY OF CARSON
MOBILEHOME PARK RENTAL REVIEW BOARD,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 30th day of November, 2018, send
out from Omaha, NE 3 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE CENTER FOR
CONSTITUTIONAL JURISPRUDENCE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled case. All parties required to

be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:

MICHAEL M. BERGER JOHN C. EASTMAN

*Counsel of Record ANTHONY T. CASO
MANATT, PHELPS & c/o Chapman University
PHILLIPS, LLP Fowler School of Law
11355 West Olympic Blvd. One University Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90064 Orange, CA 92866
mmberger@manatt.com
Tel: (310) 312-4000 Tel: (714) 628-2666
Fax: (310) 312-4224 Fax: (916) 307-5164

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Center for Constitutional Jurisprudence

Subscribed and swom to before me this 30th day of November, 2018.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary
State of Nebraska

My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020
7 Notary Public Affiant




Anton Metlitsky

O'Melveny & Myers, LLP

Times Square Tower, 7 Times Square
New York, NY 10036

212-326-2000

ametlitsky@omm.com

Attorneys for Petitioner
Colony Cove Properties, LLC

Andrew W. Schwartz

Matthew D. Zinn

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP
396 Hayes St.

San Francisco, California 94102
(415) 552-7272
schwartz@smwlaw.com
zinn@smwlaw.com

Sunny K. Soltani

William W. Wynder

June S. Ailin

Stephen R. Onstot

Jeff M. Malawy

Aleshire & Wynder, LLP
18881 Von Karman Ave., Ste. 1700
Irvine, California 92612
(949) 223-1170
ssoltani@awattorneys.com
wwynder@awattorneys.com
jailin@awattorneys.com
sonstot@awattorneys.com
jmalawy@awattorneys.com

Attorneys for Defendants and Appellants
City of Carson and City of Carson Mobilehome Park Rental Review Board




